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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 41

 14,624 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,302 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 407 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,370 

(37)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,333 

 11,809 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISNA DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI AKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAS ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANT DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY NOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DRUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OLIVEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MAIMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FRYDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVONE DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS FONTENELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY R CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE ANTEBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL ZAFIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELAHN GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TYBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIBISH BLUMENFRUCHE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 41

 1 MICHAEL AISOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE SAPRAICANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI EISENBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLAS DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL YEUNEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE SCHWARTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 10 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA MONIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV AMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAU KOV ANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,982 

Unrecorded  4,351 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 42

 36,089 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,801 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 160 FEDERAL

 1,608 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,658 

(160)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,498 

 32,970 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON MATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDEKKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA DEVORA SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA SASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNIESZKA TROJNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DRIMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE FRAADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WHINEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE OLAYVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN PUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WEIHGARCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACHA REICHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLAS SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINA SYKORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARMAINE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKAL BESNAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHASKEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GIANSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 26 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GLENN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 42

 1 DAVID NEUSTADT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFREM GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEVA MACHLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT MODLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA CLAIRE FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST DEVONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANS F. MAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCO DE ESPONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNA AYRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GI LOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 21 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARAD H. HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BOHENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN K. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA NEUFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCELYN FENTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY COHEN SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RABHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAAME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 42

 5 KAEGAN MAYS-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMEN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNEH KARASIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESTER DE COTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINAIA RUNICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOBBE MAPISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASHAWN FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBA FRUCHTHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO L MCAFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD LESPERANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS SEGARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ANTONIO ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 M MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE HORSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GERSTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTA SCHAAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CHANNING STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYSE PEARCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DEMARKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR KABANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERITT GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ASCHENDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HERMELEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R PASTERNACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDAH LYNCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 42

 1 MORDRINA PLOTSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE D. WISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAPIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEEL DOSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELY GROSBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEY WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR KOOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TOELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL S. ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHIM BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAEL REICHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL I. HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB VIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DESIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT G ORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WNOROWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE LAPIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PLOTNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADE BADERINUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMANTHA ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA KENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BOLSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELAH DEBESSONET GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMAEL BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 14 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS STEVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 228 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAUGHN MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARBY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM T SEGAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 42

 1 XEHUDA FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHUDA FELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YELUDAY HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY NESSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKIYA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,465 

Unrecorded  8,033 

Assembly District 43

 880 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 64 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  984 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  983 

 854 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELY GROBANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  858 

Unrecorded  125 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 44

 11,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 80 FEDERAL

 316 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,082 

(80)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,002 

 8,791 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABENA DARHE H (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIYEUSKY BRONISLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA ALOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN AXELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHPERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LUTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSY PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA WERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARKS R. FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE EYGUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDOLEEZZO RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 18 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CZEISLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID NATANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WOLCHECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MERMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON TYRELL HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LFT (WRITE-IN)

 5 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAJIN SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 12 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHAUN SHARMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 44

 2 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DAVID POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HONESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 7 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN SANTOSUOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAKHASYA AVEZOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH MOZYISKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM K. NUJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY SHREM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA FRIEDLAENDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA REMBERT-WOLKWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG POLOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEN BOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT VIOLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESCAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS DUDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL DUDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM YOSEF EMORT (WRITE-IN)

 4 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINY SCHNIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMUR MISHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CREAN (WRITE-IN)

 175 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA AVILA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 44

 1 VILNOV GOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL A. WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL LEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL PLOTCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTOLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,103 

Unrecorded  3,899 

Assembly District 48

 1,690 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 130 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,906 

(19)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,887 

 802 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 CHARHI KARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY KASSAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SETTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEITSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LOWY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY WEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA LANDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SHALON HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  856 

Unrecorded  1,031 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 58

 13,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,125 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 425 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,201 

(26)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,175 

 13,344 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDRE FORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WIEMEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL VELIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA WINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL SHADDAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANTZY LUZINCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN L. IRIZZARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED JALLOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE CHANDLER-WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OGAFEM WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,395 

Unrecorded  1,780 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 59

 20,461 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,676 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 FEDERAL

 629 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,816 

(50)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,766 

 13,705 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT RYLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFIE DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DONHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GIDIULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMOUDIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENE MCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALSH VEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALTADONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SACADOCOTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE "ROCHESTER" ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN R GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKZAR WELLERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BIRMAKHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL WOLOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MARCEL DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIGORI SHAFIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY FONTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M BAADER MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ZAMBROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Assembly District 59

 1 JOSEPH PONALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DECARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA STRAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SARRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LANETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS C. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 PATRICIA CANZONERI FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK J. SINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MAZZUCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIOLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULAINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMBA MERETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIELA BYNOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY S (WRITE-IN)

 140 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMORWAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA CHAZON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,923 

Unrecorded  8,843 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 98,875 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,278 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 373 FEDERAL

 3,489 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  112,017 

(373)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  111,644 

 82,275 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON MATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABENA DARHE H (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDEKKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA DEVORA SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA SASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNIESZKA TROJNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISNA DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT RYLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DRIMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFIE DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI AKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE FRAADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAS ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE FORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WHINEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIYEUSKY BRONISLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA ALOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE OLAYVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WIEMEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN AXELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN PUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 BEN SHPERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WEIHGARCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LUTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL VELIOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACHA REICHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANT DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA WINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSY PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA WERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLAS SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINA SYKORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY NOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DRUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARHI KARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DONHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OLIVEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARMAINE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKAL BESNAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHASKEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GIDIULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMOUDIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENE MCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARKS R. FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE EYGUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDOLEEZZO RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MAIMON (WRITE-IN)

 6 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALSH VEVE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALTADONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FRYDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GIANSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 51 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CZEISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID NATANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEUSTADT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WOLCHECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVONE DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SACADOCOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE "ROCHESTER" ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFREM GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN R GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKZAR WELLERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL SHADDAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MERMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS FONTENELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEVA MACHLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT MODLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA CLAIRE FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON TYRELL HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST DEVONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANS F. MAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 FRANCO DE ESPONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANTZY LUZINCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BIRMAKHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL WOLOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNA AYRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GI LOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 5 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MARCEL DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIGORI SHAFIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAJIN SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY FONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY R CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 34 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN L. IRIZZARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE ANTEBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHAUN SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL ZAFIR (WRITE-IN)

 4 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DAVID POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HONESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M BAADER MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARAD H. HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BOHENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELAHN GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 14 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY KASSAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN K. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JOANNA NEUFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCELYN FENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ZAMBROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY COHEN SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PONALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RABHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SETTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TYBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAAME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 5 KAEGAN MAYS-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMEN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DECARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNEH KARASIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESTER DE COTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINAIA RUNICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOBBE MAPISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN SANTOSUOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAKHASYA AVEZOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASHAWN FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH MOZYISKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBA FRUCHTHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO L MCAFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON MANDEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 LEW LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM K. NUJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIBISH BLUMENFRUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD LESPERANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS SEGARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ANTONIO ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 M MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA STRAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE HORSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GERSTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEITSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTA SCHAAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CHANNING STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYSE PEARCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DEMARKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR KABANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERITT GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AISOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ASCHENDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SARRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HERMELEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LANETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R PASTERNACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY SHREM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 2 MIKE SAPRAICANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDAH LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA FRIEDLAENDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED JALLOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE CHANDLER-WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI EISENBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDRINA PLOTSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE D. WISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAPIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LOWY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEEL DOSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELY GROBANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELY GROSBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS C. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLAS DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA REMBERT-WOLKWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEY WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OGAFEM WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG POLOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR KOOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 PATRICIA CANZONERI FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK J. SINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TOELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL S. ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHIM BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL YEUNEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAEL REICHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEN BOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX CURRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 REZUL I. HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB VIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DESIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT G ORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MAZZUCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT VIOLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WNOROWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE LAPIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESCAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PLOTNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE SCHWARTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIOLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULAINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS DUDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL DUDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADE BADERINUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMANTHA ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA KENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BOLSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELAH DEBESSONET GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY WEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM YOSEF EMORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMBA MERETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA LANDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMAEL BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIELA BYNOE (WRITE-IN)

 31 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINY SCHNIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA MONIZE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHKA (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS STEVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMUR MISHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CREAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY S (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 707 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAUGHN MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILNOV GOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMORWAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARBY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM T SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 XEHUDA FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV AMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHUDA FELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAU KOV ANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA CHAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YELUDAY HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL A. WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY NESSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL LEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL PLOTCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SHALON HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTOLNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:25AM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 ZAKIYA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  83,582 

Unrecorded  28,062 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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